Page 1GENLED AgiLight® is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Home/AgiLight | GENLED AgiLight® | Innovative Signage Lighting
Type LCU 35W 12V IP67 TOP
Article Number 28000508A
Packaging Carton 10 pc(s).
Packaging Pallet 480 pc(s).
Weight per pc. 0.35 kg
Max. Casing Temp Tc 85° C
Output Voltage 12 V

Hole Spacing 183 x 18 mm
EL
ORDERING GUIDE TECHNICAL DATA
SPECIFIC TECHNICAL DATA
Data sheet subject to change without notice.
Product Description:
•	 Constant voltage LED power supply
•	 Universal input voltage range
•	 Constant output voltage
•	 Connection cable with stripped cable end (length approx. 500 mm)
•	 Polarity identifiers, secondary + red / - black
•	 Metal casing, encapsulated
•	 Nominal lifetime >50,000 h (at 230Vac, full load, Tc 75°C)
•	 5-year guarantee (for Tc: 75°C)
Properties:
•	 Small design
•	 Low power loss
•	 Over-temperature and overload protection
•	 Short-circuit shutdown feature w/automatic restart
•	 Surge protection
•	 SELV
•	 Type of protection: IP67
•	 Metal casing
REV:  04SEP2020
TALEXX LCU 35W IP67
LCU 35W 12V IP67 TOP
Page 2GENLED AgiLight® is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Home/AgiLight | GENLED AgiLight® | Innovative Signage Lighting
Primary Cable Secondary Cable
L N + -
brown blue red black
PRI:
Ø 7.7 ±0.2 mm; 2 x 1.04 mm2 (17 AWG)
SEC:
Ø 7.7 ±0.2 mm; 2 x 1.04 mm2 (17 AWG)
DIMENSION DRAWINGS
CONNECTION WIRING DIAGRAM
TALEXX LCU 35W IP67
LCU 35W 12V IP67 TOP
CLASS 2
193.0
4
0
.0183.1
2
9
.7
174.0
18
.0
ø4.1
500
8±1
L
L
N
N
STANDARDS
CE, ENEC:
•	 EN61347-2-13:2014
•	 EN61347-1:2008+A1:2011+A2:2013
•	 EN62493:2015
RCM:
•	 AS/NZS IEC61347.2.13
CCC:
•	 GB 19510.14-2009
UL
•	 UL8750 UL/cUL
•	 UL 879
•	 UL1310
EMI/EMS: